503103306 12/16/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3149913

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
CARY DUNN			10/20/2010	
JONATHAN SIEGEL			05/16/2012	
DARYL BERNSTEIN			10/20/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	RIGHTSI	GNATURE LLC		
Street Address:	1921 ST/	1921 STATE STREET		
City:	SANTA E	BARBARA		
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA		
Postal Code:	93101			
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		
		Number 2908840		
Property Type Application Number:	12			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	12 DATA	2908840		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (5 e sent to t	2908840 508)366-4688 5 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (5 e sent to t provided;	2908840 508)366-4688 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5	2908840 508)366-4688 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 08-616-2900		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (5 provided; 5 D	2908840 508)366-4688 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	a US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (5 e sent to t provided; D B	2908840 508)366-4688 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 08-616-2900 ocket@BainwoodHuang.com	a US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (5 provided; 5 D B 2	2908840 508)366-4688 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 08-616-2900 ocket@BainwoodHuang.com AINWOOD, HUANG & ASSOCIATES, LLC	a US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (5 e sent to t provided; D B 2 W	2908840 508)366-4688 5 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 08-616-2900 ocket@BainwoodHuang.com AINWOOD, HUANG & ASSOCIATES, LLC CONNECTOR ROAD	a US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 e sent to t provided; D B 2 W	2908840 508)366-4688 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 08-616-2900 ocket@BainwoodHuang.com AINWOOD, HUANG & ASSOCIATES, LLC CONNECTOR ROAD /ESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 0158	a US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 e sent to t provided; D B 2 W	2908840 508)366-4688 5he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 08-616-2900 ocket@BainwoodHuang.com AINWOOD, HUANG & ASSOCIATES, LLC CONNECTOR ROAD /ESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 0155 1132-092.003	a US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (5 e sent to t provided; D B 2 W	2908840 508)366-4688 5he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 08-616-2900 ocket@BainwoodHuang.com AINWOOD, HUANG & ASSOCIATES, LLC CONNECTOR ROAD /ESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 0154 1132-092.003 DAVID E. HUANG, ESQ.	a US Mail. C	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 4 purce=1132-092.003 - 1	112 DATA (5 re sent to t provided; 5 0 B 2 W JMBER: 1.5 0111 A 1.5 0111 A	2908840 508)366-4688 5he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 08-616-2900 ocket@BainwoodHuang.com AINWOOD, HUANG & ASSOCIATES, LLC CONNECTOR ROAD /ESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 0158 1132-092.003 DAVID E. HUANG, ESQ. /David E. Huang/	a US Mail. 2 81 REVIVED#page1.tif REVIVED#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Cary Dunn** of Santa Barbara, California, **Jonathan Siegel** of Santa Barbara, California, and **Daryl Bernstein** of Santa Barbara, California, have invented a certain invention and improvement in COMPUTER FORM ACTION ZONE SUMMARY SYSTEM AND METHOD described in:

US Provisional Patent Application Ser No 61/253,778, filed October 21, 2009, entitled "Improved Systems and Methods for Document Signing", and

described in:

an application for patent which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office, entitled "Computer Form Action Zone Summary System and Method",

referred to hereinbelow collectively as the "invention";

WHEREAS, RightSignature LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 1921 State Street, Santa Barbara California 93101, desires to acquire the full and entire interests of Cary Dunn, Jonathan Siegel and Daryl Bernstein (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the Invention as described in said applications, together with their entire right, title and interest in and the Invention, including said applications and such Letters Patent as may issue on said Invention; said Invention, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; the ASSIGNORS hereby convey all of their rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. The ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNSE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; The ASSIGNORS hereby expressly authorize the filing of an international Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified applications;

AND, the ASSIGNORS hereby further agree for themselves and their executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid Invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including

page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034519 FRAME: 0400 substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, the ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed this Zoday of Ocrove/2010:

ASSIGNOR AND INVENTOR

County of Santa Barbara

On this ______ day of ______ 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Cary Dunn, personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification. which was CA Drivers License to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.



	N I
Notary Public: Curr	<u>All</u>
(print name)	
My Commission expires \hat{U}	510312013

Executed this 1/6 day of 1/197 2018: 5

ASSIGNOR AND INVENTOR Jonathan Siegel

State of California County of <u>Sime Manuals</u> ()

2018 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally State of the second states of the second / day of ____ On this appeared Jonathan Siegel, parsonally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was US for SS for KT to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument as his/ber free act and deed.

(Seal)

John muyan Notary Public: (print name)

My Commission expires _0 \$ 05

JOKS MINURAS Commission # 1924632 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm, Expires Mar 5, 2015

RIGE-0111 2010-10-19 Assignment

page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034519 FRAME: 0401

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

State of California	
Countred CARY FRANCISTS	Ì
outing to a for a sor	JENN MIN DERS, LETORY PUR New Install Name and Yolk of the Officer Min SIFSFC Name is of Supremoi
On // by / before me,	Some beaut frame and Yillo of the Officer
sources TSPUT	AMM SIEGEL
hear sou sea à alaba an ann an ann an ann an ann an an an a	Namelal of Signemal
JOHN MINJIRAS JOHN MINJIRAS Commission # 1924632 Notary Public - Caillornia San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Mar 5, 201	ted the loss france connected and the second
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature: <u>Jun Margan</u> Signature of Notesphythic
O, Though the information below is not required and could prevent freudulent remo	Signature:
O, Though the information below is not required end could prevent fraudulent remo Description of Attached Document	Signature:
O, Though the information below is not required end could prevent fraudulent remo Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signature:
O Though the information below is not required end could prevent fraudulent remo Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signature:
O, Though the information below is not required end could prevent fraudulent remo Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Signature:
O Though the information below is not required end could prevent fraudulent remo Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signature:
O Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remo Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Then Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signature:
O Though the information below is not required end could prevent fraudulent remo Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signature:
Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual	Signature:
O Though the information below is not required end could prevent fraudulent remo Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signature:
Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual	Signature:
Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Officer = Capacity Individual	Signature:
O Though the information below is not required end could prevent fraudulent remo Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Then Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Exmitted Endereration Attorney in Fact	Signature:
Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee	Signature:

a Nanona katalahan katalahan katalah kata Sana menjadi katalah katalah katalah katalah di Katalah (SAN) (SAN) (SAN) (SAN)

> PATENT REEL: 034519 FRAME: 0402

Executed this 20 day of 0 ct. 2010:

ASSIGNOR AND INVENTOR

Darvi Bernstein

State of California County of <u>SAM ta</u> Ba*Mara*

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>0</u> (+ 0) + 0) + 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **Daryl Bernstein**, personally known to major proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was <u>(A)</u> <u>Diriving</u> <u>1-1</u> <u>Cense</u>-to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument as his per free act and deed.



Q	. ()
Notary Public: - Parlace	12pm
(print name) <u>Huidelan</u>	Marcos

My Commission expires 05/03/2013

8861-0111 2019-10-19 Assignment

PATENT REEL: 034519 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 12/16/2014